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Environmental Services Division Building 535A
P.O. Box 5000

Upton, NY 11973-5000
Phone 631 344-8370

Fax 631 344-5812

BBOUK“A“EN cunnifi@bnl.gov

NATIO N"'A’L LABORATORY managed by Brookhaven Science Associates
_ for the U.S. Department of Energy

www.bnl.gov

April 20, 2001

Mr. Michael Holland
Brookhaven Area Manager
U. S. Department of Energy
Brookhaven Group

Upton, NY 11973

Dear Mr. Holland:

SUBJECT:  NPDES - Discharge Monitoring Repoft (DMR) for March 2001
REFERENCE:Letter from Robert Desmarais to Cunniff dated March 27, 2001

Included as Attachment I, please find the DMR for the month of March 2001. Chemical analyses for the
reported parameters are conducted by a NYS Department of Health certified contractor laboratory.
Copies of the analytical reports are contained in Attachments II, and ITI. Field measured parameters (pH,
settleable solids, flow) are recorded and/or measured by the Plant Engineering Division, Sewage
Treatment Plant Operators or the Environmental Services Division, Field Sampling Team.

With the exception of two excursions for zinc measured at Outfall 001, review of the analytical data
shows that all parameters met their respective SPDES effluent limitations this reporting period. A
Noncompliance Report regarding the continued release of zinc from the BNL sewage treatment plant and
a description of the investigations conducted to date are included as Attachment V.

On March 13, 2001, Laboratory staff confirmed the release of heat transfer fluid from the Building 902
helium compressors to the cooling water system. This system rejects heat via the Building 902
cooling tower, which discharges to the BNL sewage treatment plant. A summary of this incident
is included as Attachment VI. :

Please note that for the majority of the Outfalls, flow measurements are conducted weekly or monthly;
consequently, a daily maximum flow rate cannot be reported. All flow values reported for Outfalls 001A,
001B, 001D, 001E, 001F, 002, 003, 004, 005, 006A, and 006B are, therefore, daily averages. Collection
and analysis of the SPDES permit samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BNL
Quality Assurance program. These guidelines include the routine calibration of instruments, standard
operating procedures for collection and analysis of samples, use of standard methods of analysis, and
validation of the contractor analytical data by the BNL analytical services laboratory. Brookhaven
National Laboratory personnel collected all samples. A Quality Assurance inspection is performed
periodically on contractor laboratories. The Quality Assurance documentation is available from the
Environmental Services Division and Plant Engineering Divisions.



Cunniff to Holland -2- April 20, 2001

Based on this information, we believe the values réported on the DMR are representative of the effluent
from the BNL during the month of March 2001.

Please sign each page of the DMR where indicated and transmit the DMR and associated
attachments to the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation and the Suffolk
County Department of Health Services no later than April 28, 2001. If there are any questions
regarding the information contained on the DMR or the analytical data packages, please do not hesitate to
contact R. Lee at extension 3148 or M. Allocco at extension 3166.

/S'n erely,

L. Cunnift, CEP
Division Manager

LEC/MA:pvg
Attachment I: Discharge Monitoring Report for March 2001.
Attachment IT: Analytical Results from H2M Labs for samples collected on 3/5/01, 3/7/01 and
3/9/01 from Outfall 001.
Attachment TIT: Analytical Results from H2M Labs for samples collected from Outfalls 001A,
001B, 001D, 002, 003, 004, 005, 006A, 006B, 007, 008, and 010.
Attachment IV: Analytical Results from CHEMTEX, Inc. for samples collected from Outfalls
00LF, 002, 003, 005, 006A, and 006B.
Attachment V: Non-Compliance Report for March SPDES Permit Excursion at Outfall 001 and
previous excursion investigation report.
Attachment VI Summary of March 13, 2001 loss of heat transfer fluid from the Building 902
helium compressor cooling water system.
cc: M. Allocco:  w/attachments W. Chaloupka w/attachments
L. Cunniff w/o attachments G. Granzen w/o attachments
J. Higbie w/attachments C. Johnson w/o attachments
S. Krinsky w/o attachments R. Lee w/attachments
E. Lessard w/o attachments D. Lowenstein w/o attachments
E. Murphy w/attachments A. Queirolo  w/o attachments
T. Sheridan ~ w/o attachments R. Travis w/attachments

D. Van Duyne w/attachments
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ATTACHMENT I
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY
SfDES PERMIT NO. NY 0005835
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT FOR MARCH 2001

FOR OUTFALLS NO. 001 - 010



Brookhaven National Laboratory
SPDES Permit No. NY0005835
Discharge Monitoring Report for March 2001
Discharge Monitoring Report Notes:

1. The reported concentration is estimated at less than the method detection limit but greater than
the instrument detection limit.

2. There was no discharge from Outfalls 002A and 002B during this reporting period.

3. Since flow records are maintained on a weekly or monthly basis, the flow rate provided is the
daily average.

4. PCBs were not detected in these samples at a method detection limit of 0.65 ppb per congener.
Total PCBs have been reported as less than the individual detection limit.

5. Flow is estimated based upon an instantaneous flow measurement and the assumption that flow
continued for the entire day (i.e., 1,440 minutes).

6. Photographic rinse waters discharged from Building 197B, are generated by three individual
photo-processors.  Wastewater samples are collected from each processor and analyzed
separately. Table I summarizes the individual results. The maximum concentration and total
average flow have been reported in the DMR.

Location Flow pH Total Cyanide Silver Phenolics
Nitrogen
1-86B 92 GPD 5.7SU 65.2 mg/L <10 pg/L 1030 pg/L <5.0 pg/L
1-93A ™ No No No No No No
Discharge Discharge Discharge Discharge Discharge Discharge
1-93B 13 GPD 6.7 SU 23.1 mg/L <10 pg/L 3080 pg/L <5.0 ng/L

Total Flow 105 GPD

Notes:

a. The photographic processor in room 1-93A was not used in the first quarter of 2001 and
was taken off-line on March 30, 2001.

7. The laboratory duplicate analysis wasn’t within the control limits.

8. The concentration is an estimated value. In addition, the analyte was found in the
associated laboratory blank. '

9. The total zinc concentration was above the SPDES limit for two samples collected in
March. Please see Attachment V for a description of this excursion and a summary
investigation report for previous excursions at Outfall 001.

10. On March 13, 2001 there was a loss of heat transfer fluid to the Building 902 helium

compressor cooling water system. A summary report of this incident is included in
Attachment VI.



11.  There was no discharge of treatment chemicals to Outfall 003 during the monitoring
period due to the removal of the High Flux Beam Reactor (HFBR) cooling towers in
association with the permanent shutdown of the facility.
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0. FREQUEI_\_IQY SAMPLE
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+ | ANALYSIS

PARAMETER =

—HYDROXY-ETHYL IDENE| SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

5812 1 D O
FFLUENT GROSS VAL UE[REQUIREMI
OLYTRIAZOLE SAMPLE.
MEASUREMENT

“
.

5813 1 0O O
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE}F

SAMPLE C
See Note 2 MEASUREMENT vk

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT| - _—

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
PERMIT:
' REQUIREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

“PERMIT: - |+ 3
REQUIREMENT -

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | Certify under penalty of law that this document and all aﬂachments weare . : B . TELEPHONE | DATE
prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a syster designed
to assure that qualified personnsl properly gather and evaluate the information . )
Michael I.IOlland submitted. Based on my Inquiry of the person or persans who manage the system, . s
Area Office Manager or those persons directly respensible for gathering the information, the information : i (YR

631 344-3424
submitted is , to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, acéurate, and complate. TU EXECUTI
| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false informatian; SIGNA RE OF PRINCIPAL CuTIvE

TYPED OR PRINTED Including the possibility of fine and Imprisariment for knowing vlolaﬁons ) OFFICER OR AUTHOHIZED AGENT _égED% NUMBER YEAR| MO | DAY
IMMENTS AND EXPLANATION QF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all aftachments here) . : B :
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NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) Form Approved.

NAME DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMA) OMB No. 2040-0004
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PH SAMPLE" Rk '

MEASUREMENT 7 2
JO&DD 1 0 0O

EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE}
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: MEASUREMENT
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[HRU TREATMENT PLANT|MEASUREMENT|
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MEASUREMENT
See Note 3
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT]| |
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
- IPERMITL. | -
REQUIREMENT | , 17 T
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE QFﬁCEn I Certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were . : ~ TELEPHONE DATE
prepared under my direction or supervislon in accordance with a system deslgned . -
to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and svaluate the information - R i
Michael Holland submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, ’ e i
- th directly re: Ible for gathering the infarmation, the Iriformation - = . o
Area Office Hanager ::;brr?stzdp?srs otzsthergest ;fﬁ;r:\owledgeaand ;;'llet true, accurate, and eomplele SIGNATURE OF ERlNdIPAL EXECUTIVE 631 31}4—'3424 . i
fama that there are significant penaltles for submitting false Informaﬁon, . {iy
. TYPED OR PRINTED : ) Includivrrgrtehs Eosslbﬂﬁy of ﬂgnne and Imprisofiment for kiiowing violations. . : OFFICER OR AUTHOF 'ZE,D AGENT _gg'ﬁ: NUMBER YEAR| MO DAY
JOMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here} : . ) : ( - :
‘EF PERMIT FOR ADDITIONAL NDYES, CDOMMENTS AND REQUIREMEMTS ) Vo
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AS IN) See Note 1 MEASUREMENT
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THANE MEASUREMENT
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C o kR
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See Note 1} MEASUREMENT :
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SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
« PERMITE - -
'REQUIREMENT, |- ¥ o , :
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER t Certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were ’ © TELEPHONE DATE
prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed
ichael Holland to assure that qualified parsonnel properly gather and evaluate the Information !
. submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, i {
rea Office Manager or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information 3 63 1 344"3424
submitted is , to the best of my knowledge and belef, true, acturate, and complete. SIGN ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE
{ am aware that there are significant penafties for submitting false information, "/KEEA
TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.” . OFFICEROR AUTHONZED AGENT CODE NUMBER YEAR| MO { DAY

IMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) - . o boe
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“E PERMIT FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, COMMENTS AND REQUIREMENTS ' ' o -

THIQ IR A 4.PART FNARNM PARE NE

'A Form 3320-1 (REV 3/99) Previous editions may be used.
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NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISGHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPOHT (DMR)
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“mE“%RnuxHAVEn NATIONAL LABDQATDRY
53 BELL AVE, BLDG 464

Form Approved.
- OMB No. 2040-0004
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(SuUBR:01) - o
Fl’_ Ft”![ . -7 ; !
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QUANTITY OR CONCENTRATION i o

NO. [FREQUENGY] SAMPLE
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MEASUREMENT
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See Note 3

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

" REQUIREMENT
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MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE &
MEASUREMENT ; A

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
SPERMIT, |7 y
REQUIREMENT | * o
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | Certify under penalty of law ""ﬂ' this dC'CU"‘Bf“ and afl attachments were ' * TELEPHONE DATE
- - prepared under my direction or supervision in accordanice with a system desIgned - .
to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and svaiuata the information . .
Michael Holland submitted. Based on my inquiry of the payrson or persons who managa the system, . : t
Area Office Manager or those persons directly respansible for gathering the Information, the Information .. — 631. 344-3424 i
submltted is , to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complets. SIGNATURE OF EFIINCIP AL EXECUTIVE 3 Lo )
| am’aware that there are significant penalties for submitting faise information, " W y
TYPED OR PRINTED Including the possibllity of finie and imprisonmant for knowing violations. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT cope | NUMBER YEAR} MO | DAY
SOMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) ) : i ol
yEE PERMIT FDR ADDITIONL NOTES, COMMENTS E RE QUIRERENTS l
IPA Form 3320-1 (REV 3/99) Previous editions may be used. THIS IS A 4~PAFIT FORM PAGE OF
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NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
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6

Form Approved.
OMB No. 2040-0004
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)
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03! | R 3.3 *f%” [ nn
o ,; m NO‘I{E{!Hea} Ig\stru ons Ee ore G'mpfeting thls form
QUANTITY OH CONCENT RATION | NO - FRI_;'QUENCY ;SA_MPLE
,E . e - -OF.. |i TYPE
ki )

,1-DICHLORBETHYLENE SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

4501 1 O O

FFLUENT GROSS VALUE

s 1, 1-TRICHLDRO-
THANE
4506 1 0 O

FFLUENT GROSS VALUEL

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

RMIT:
EQUIREMENT
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MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

» PE C A
REQUIHEMENT' :
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MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT } v

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I Certity under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were

. - TELEPHONE DATE
d prepared u;cier mlw,l/ﬁdic;action or sluparvisilon lnt ﬁccorc(!ian:; wi:h S\ s)zslfem d?’slgned *
[fchael Hollan to assure that qualified personnet properly gather and evaluate the information |
- N bmitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, s ' —
rea Office Manager ¢sn\rJ thrgs: persons dﬁecuy respunstl}ble for gathering the information, the information ; PN 63 1 344 3424 t
submitted is , to the best of my knowledge and balisf, trus, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE [
tam aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, ANER
TYPED OR PRINTED Ini:ludin; the posslbi(iaty of fine and imprisonment for knowl%g violations. (OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT cope | NUMBER YEAR| MO Df‘Y
MMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) . . ? : )
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*ERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Tuclude Facility Name/Location if Different) NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) Form Approved.

{AME DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) OMB No. 2040-0004
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QUANTITY OR CONCENTRATION -'-- . n NO FREQUENCY SAMPLE

; TYPE

PARAMETER
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MEASUREMENT
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'TL & SREASE
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‘L.OW, TN CONDUIT OR
'HRU TREATMENT PLANT
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MEASUREMENT
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MEASUREMENT
See Note 3 !
REQUIREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
© CPER
REQUIREMENT [+ {
SAMPLE ’
MEASUREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
- PERMIT '
REQUIREMENT , ‘ : : , 15
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | Certify under penatty of Iaw that this document and all attachments were : . TELEPHONE DATE
3 prepared under my direction or supervision In accordance with a system designed - -
Michael Holland to assure that qualified personne! properly gather and evaluate the information 621 34[; 3424 |
= submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the systém, 5 . - g t
Area Office Manager or those persons direclly responsible for gathering the Information, the Information -
submitted is , to the best of my knowledge and bellef, trus, accurate, and complste. |- SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE i B )
- | am aware that there are significant penaities for submitting false information, ‘ARER
TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibllity of fine and imprisenment for knowing viofations. OFFICER OR AUTHOR]ZED AGENT COQDE NUMBER YEAR| MO DAY

OMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachménts here)
EE PERMIT FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, COMMENTS £ REQUIRFMENTS
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NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITOHING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)
‘D0 E

Form Approved.
OMB No. 2040-0004

ADDRES ; HAIOR
SERGQKHAVEM NATIDNAL. LABDR&TDRY BI5 L1 CSUBR.D1Y ,
53 BELL AVE, BLDG 454 5 PERMIT OMiaER DSCHARGENUMBER| £>_ “ppgap: . . '
saciry UPTON NV 11973 E MQNITomNGPEmon’ 5 risa.s mm_s ToWR: 3mwou FTC(HS)
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TON NY {11973 % anm 011 otl ovl To ot oal aili «&« No. smcgasé'nﬁiﬁt
ATTN: GEBRGE ﬂALGSH. GRQU? BQR' - 5 5 e N b NO Haa instru onsbefore"cdfnpletlngthlsform‘
o - . GUANTITY OH LOADING QUANTITY.‘QR CONCENTRATION; £ 21 NO.|Frequency] SAMPLE
F’ARAMETER :”' . i ~ ‘ L., 15 '; ‘_EX “ U oE . |l TYPE
3 UM | AVERAGE .| MAXIMUM | UNITS. | - | NS
:OPPER, TOTAL S SAMPLE | eeeeer 8 2 1 T N S
(AS CU) See Note 1 ) MEASUREMENT' 4 sl A QTRLY |,
21042 1+ 0 0 ¢ :
FFLUENT GROSS VALUE IHEME
L-HYDROXY -ETHYLIDENE| sawpLe
1MEASUREMENT
15812 1 0 O
IFFLUENY GROSS VAL UE[REQUIREME
TDLYTRIAZODLE SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

15813 1 0 0O

FFLUSNT GROSS VALUER

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

: EQU!REM NT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

SAMPLE

MEASUREMENT
BERMIT. |
J REQUIREMENT" R e . P L :
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 Certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were - - TELEPHONE “DATE
prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed i - *
to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information
- submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or parsons who manage the systam, | R . €
Michael Holland or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the informatipn . - i Lo - N
- " submitted Is , to the best of my knowledge and ballef, true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE 631 3443424
am gware that there are significant penaties for submitting false Information, L - [~ AREA
TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibility of fine and imprlsonmant for knowing violations. : 'OFFlCER OR APT HORIZED AGENT | cope | NUMBER YEAR} MO | DAY

OMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) -

O ADDITIONAL WATER TREATMENT:CHEMICAL ADBITIVES w/0 PRIQR NYSBFC APPRGVAL

EE PERMIY FOR ADDITIONAL NDTES, COMMENTS AND REQUIREMENTS:
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“chnivily ol NANMIE/AUVUNEDO (Inciuae faciiity NamelLocation §f ihjjereni} HATIORIAL FOLLUTANT DISCHARGE UMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
IAME Di SCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) OMB No. 2040-0004
oo S DO E MAJOR )
fhannxﬂaveu NATIDNAL LABORATORY" (sysriol) ..
= FINAL % o

53 BELL AVE,:BLDG 4&%&
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UPTON " UNva19T3 . Frow[on 01| e AL SNt 2F HALE f e
\TYN: GEDRGE MAL DS!!"' P MER - : 5 B = ~* - NOTE: Read Insfructions eforeﬂ';ﬁfnpletingthlsform
QUANTITY on LOADING N oumm'rv OR CONCENTRATION . - | NO. |FREQUENCY] SAMPLE
PARAMETER i - Z e | EX | vOE. | TYPE
] AVERAGE ‘ MAXIMUM' L UNITS? | Mi‘mgum'l ) AVERAGE L] MAXIMUM | LUNITS. | 7 | ANALSS
‘LOW RATE SAMPLE RS (., OTY || wwesse:|  sekkews|  erbwes |
See Note 3 MEASUREMENT , R A 5w R

0056 1 0 O g
:FFLUENT GROSS VAL UE[
'H

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

-

10400 -1 0 O
‘FFLUENTY GROSS VALUER™Y )
RUONy, TOTAL SAMPLE .

(AS FE)' MEASUREMENT |

10es 1 0 O

FFLUENY GRDOSS VA!.UEi A e e e B kK
RN, DISSOLVED SAMPLE Akkkkg | wkkkdE
(AS FE) MEASUREMENT -
1046 1 0O O L CPEAMITE =%
FFLUENT - GROSS VAL UE [REQUIREMEN Ak
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT
5 CPERMI
‘REQUIREMENT
SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT|.

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT |

PERMIT
REQUIREMENT

| Certify under penalty of law that this dacumen and alt attachments ware
prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a systern designed :
to assura that qualified personnel properly gather and evatuate the information . .

submitted. Based on my Inquiry of the person or parsons who manage the system, | : P : I

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Hi':hael Ii[olland or those persons directly responsible for gaiharirig the Information, the information e ' s 631 3 4 4_3 4_2 4 {
Area Office Mamager submitted Is , to the best of my knowledge and bellef, true, accurats, and complete. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE DA
: i am aware that there are significant penalties for submiitting false information, B y AEA
TYPED OR PRINTED Including the possibillty of fine and Imprisonment for knowing violations.  OFFICEROR AUTHQFIZED AGENT CODE | NUMBER YEAR| MO | DAY
- - ; R :

OMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here) | o _
AMPLES TO 3E COLLECYED AT EFFLUENT PIPE TD WHICHEVER BASIN IS IN BPERATIUN AT THE' TIHE. STANDING WATER
IN EITHER BASIN SHALL NOY BE EDLLECTED FOR DHR SAMPLING PURPNSES. '

THIS ISA4 PART FORM PAGE OF
NT2D2FAEATTI D




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different) NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYS;I'EM (NPDES) Form Approved.
NAME DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) OMB No. 2040-0004

~pDRESS, > D 0 £ — — ) MAJOR -
%RDBKHAVEN NATIGNAL LABBRRTDRY“*T : D4 e IECIN - - (SBBR 1) Ce
53 BELL AVE, BLDG 454 - DISCHARGE NUMBER Fi- FINAL | P

5

eaciLryUP TON NY 11973 . __4 — MONN‘OBING pemon i smawra mmcma ammwse (Hw)

TON _NY 1197 From] a3 o or 03 n - Py
ATIN: EEBEEE MAL O s':- "- R WD 3 * P = NO%G Reagﬁrfru&ons efo mn’apletfr% this form.
'- P QUANTITY OR LOADING sl L QUANTITY on CONCENTRATION . = |NO:{FREQUENCY :SAMPLE
PARAMETER = ﬂ' _— { q . — 3 f’ R ~EX COF - TYPE
.,MAXIMUM:‘;, " UNn'Sg + ~IMINIMUM . MAXIMUM LUNITS: || AvnSs ;
ELOW RATE SAMPLE i, . | §
See Note H MEASUREMENT {

h0OS6 1 0 O gRM&r
EFLUENT GROSS WALy | REQUIREME
P H SAMPLE:
MEASUREMENT

pO0A00 1 0 O
WLUE ;
DIL & SREASE

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

ok ke

pos556 1 0 O
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUES

|, 1-DICHLORDETHYLENE SAMPLE Aok k3 e ek
MEASUREMENT _ _

TR EKEE

84501 1 0 O

CEFLUENT _GRNSS VALUE VHEQU‘REMENT e Pl ek PR G JEet SR e 3 :’é;n :
l g1y 1-TRICHLORD~ - SAMPLE * ek ek FTT TN Sk kkkk T T : K 28)
34506 1 O O ) E : . :

FEFLUENY GROSS VAl yE -y b

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT| .

SAMPLE - ' ‘ ‘ B E N kS
MEASUREMENT . : K . : T T
i PERMIT
; REQUIREMENT ‘. S
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | Certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were . TELEPHONE DATE
prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a syster designed ' -
to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the Information {
. Michael Holland submitted. Based on my Inquiry of the person or persons who manags the system, : 1 4 L—3424 ;
i Area Office Manager or those persons directly respansible for gathering the Information, the Iiformation 63 3 -
| submittgd Is , to the best of my knowledge and bsllef, trus, acgurate, and complate. SIGNATURE OF PR'NCIPAL EXECUTIVE -
; - | am aware that there are significant psnalties for submitting false Information, . . m g
TYPED OR PRINTED Including the possibllity of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. ' OFF'CER OR AUTHOR'ZED AGENT CODE. NUMBER YEAR| MO DAY

3

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PARAMETERS EXCEPY FOR FLOW T3 BE SAMPLED MONTHLY DURING A STORH EVENT. (IF’ ND DISCHAREE,"ENTER AN mx® TN
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